



The CITY OF DAYTONA BEACH

----- "THE WORLD'S MOST FAMOUS BEACH"------

Acknowledgment for Electronic Filing of Campaign Finance Reports

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 17-409, as described below, I, <u>Paula R. Reed</u>, candidate for the office of <u>Commissioner</u> of the City of Daytona Beach; have been advised of, and understand the written acknowledgement requirement regarding Electronic Filing. Furthermore, by initialing each subsection herewith mentioned below, I express my understanding of all Ordinance requirements as in accordance to Chapter 106, Florida Statutes.

Signature of Candidate

ORDINANCE No. 17-409

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 34, "ELECTIONS," OF THE CITY OF CODE OF ORDINANCES TO ADD SECTION 34.1, "CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORTS," REQUIRING FILING OF CAMPAIGN TREASURER'S REPORTS THROUGH THE ELECTRONIC FILING SYSTEM OF THE VOLUSIA COUNTY SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS OFFICE; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS, CODIFICATION, AND SEVERABILITY; REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

<u>Acknowledgment</u>: The Supervisor must require each person given a secure sign-on to the electronic filing system to sign a written statement on a form prepared by the Supervisor acknowledging the following:

(a) Campaign finance reports must be completed and filed through the electronic filing system not later than midnight of the day required by law therefore.

(b) Campaign finance reports not filed by midnight of the required day are deemed late-filed and are subject to the penalties prescribed under Section 106.07(8), Florida Statutes.

(c) Campaign finance reports filed through the electronic filing system are considered to be certified as to correctness within the meaning of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes, by the candidate and the candidate's treasurer, in the case of a candidate, or the political committee's chair and treasurer, in the case of a political committee, and such persons are subject to the provisions of Section 106.07(5), Florida Statutes.

(d) The person signing the statement is responsible for protecting the sign-on credentials from disclosure, and for all filings using such credentials, unless the person has notified the Supervisor that such credentials have been compromised.

Office of the City Clerk • P.O. Box 2451 • Daytona Beach, Florida 32115-2451 • 386/671-8020 • Fax 386/671-8035 www.codb.us